TO:15712730140

.

	09-26-20	08	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10352698	31	
Ý	PATENTS	ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	Coffice: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address of receiving party(ies):	
Romeo RAMACCIOTTI		ame: Renzo BIONDI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ied?	ddress: Via dei Guarni - S. Anna, 37	
J []Yes [X] No		55100 Lucca, Italy	
3. Nature of conveyance:	N	ame:Enrico MENEGONI	
[] Assignment [] Merger	A	ddress: <u>Via Chiasso Bernardesco - San</u>	Cassiano a Vico
[] Security Agreement [] Change of NOther: <u>Greetive Assignme</u>	with a second se	55100 Lucca, Italy	
Execution Date: April 7, 2004			
	Ado	itional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			240 55
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/482,639	B. Patent N	o(s).: 7,059,824	
	Additional numbers attached	l? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ndence 6. 1	otal number of applications and patents in	1.7
Name: <u>POLLACK, P.C.</u>		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Address: <u>132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760</u>		Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u>	i I	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	
Our Ref.: <u>1014.1025</u>	. 8. 0	Deposit account number:	
		Authorized to charge additional fees to d	eposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
·····			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. 	regoing information is true and correct and		BYRNE 88808059 18486539
Grant E. Pollack	ST E HUM Series	61 FC:6821 ember 22, 2006	48.86
	ignature	Date	
	tal number of pages including cover sheet,		
Mai Dir	documents to be recorded with require ector of the U.S. Patent & Trademark O	fice, Mail Stop Assignments	
	P. Ö. Box 1450, Washington, I		PATENT
700390175		-	802 FRAME: 0791

REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0791

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 16061, FRAMES 257-259

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0792

FORM PTO-1595 12-14. (Rev. 6-93)	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1,02901			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Romeo RAMACIOTTI	Name: <u>Renzo BIONDI</u>		
	Address: Via dei Guami - S. Anna, 37		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	55100 Lucca		
[]Yes [X] No	ITALY		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Name: <u>Enrico MENEGONI</u>		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Address: <u>Via Chiasso Bernardesco - San Cassiano a Vico</u>		
[] Other:	55100 Lucca		
Execution Date: <u>April 7, 2004</u>	ITALY		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/477,625 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Grant E. Pollack, Esq., P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>The Chrysler Building</u> Street Address: <u>132 East 43rd Street, Suite 760</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10017</u> Our Ref.: <u>741014.1025</u> 3/2004 GT0N11 00000156 10477625 5.602, 40.00 DP	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: ers attached? [] Yes [X] No File 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Credit Card Payment Form [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0518 [X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account		
	USE THIS SPACE		
Grant E. Pollack	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents	a Trademarks, Box Assignments		

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspra.gov REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0793 Ì

1.02

Fillian. Tanan

5 . K.

1

1.25

1.10

ា

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Romeo RAMACCIOTTI, an individual residing at Piazza Cittadella, 10, 55100 Lucca, Italy, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Renzo BIONDI, an individual residing at Via dei Guami - S. Anna, 37, 55100 Lucca, Italy, as an Apportioned Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, a first undivided One Third (1/3) of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to SELF-PRIMING CENTRIFUGAL PUMP, set forth in an Application for Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/482,639, filed on December 26, 2003 in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and all of the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

Also in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Romeo RAMACCIOTTI, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enrico MENEGONI, an individual residing at Via Chiasso Bernardesco -San Cassiano a Vico, 55100 Lucca, Italy, as an Apportioned Assignee, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, a second undivided One Third (1/3) of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to SELF-PRIMING CENTRIFUGAL PUMP, set forth in the Application for Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/482,639, filed on December 26, 2003 in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and all of the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to me and said Apportioned Assignees, our successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as we may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Apportioned Assignees but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in me and said Apportioned Assignees, our successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Apportioned Assignees, their successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any Application for Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty.

I covenant with said Apportioned Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0794

1.1.1-

i

 $\frac{1}{2}$ (2.1)

k se Free

1

(Continued from Page

×...*

3

not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date: April 07 2004

Laccio Har.s.) 0 ... Romeo RAMACCIOTTI

RECORDED: 11/05/2008